

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DNR209074

PAGE:

PRANK WHITTAKER
304-558-2316

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bonded Applicators of MD., Inc.
301 S. Cleveland Ave.
Hagerstown, M D 21740

RFO COPY

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CACAPON RESORT STATE PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
ROUTE 1, BOX 304
BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV
25411 258-1022

12/12/	2008	- 11-			·	BTD OF	TNA	I NG TIME 01	:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE: LINE	QUANT	2/10/3 IIV	don	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBE			UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	П
001	GENERAL	1	LS FRUCT		968-42		# 1	180,000 <u>1</u>	X 30	
	THE WES SOLICIT ALL LAB REPLACE	T VIR ING B BOR, M THE	GINIA IDS F ATERI EXIST SPHAL	DIVI ROM R ALS, ING R T SHI	SION, FOR T SION OF NAT ESPONSIBLE AND EQUIPMI OOF AT THE NGLES AT CA TY, WEST V	VENDOR: ENT, NEC CACAPOI ACAPON	esoc S TC CESS N STAT	SARY TO PATE PARK		
	A MANDA	ATORY LODG B-BID	PRE-B E AT CONFE	ID CC 1:00 RENCE AN I	NFERENCE W	ILL BE 4/09. F LT IN B MAY NOT	HELI AILI ID RE	O AT THE URE TO ATTEN PRESENT MORE	1	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
	FRANK V DIVISION FRANK.I	WHITTA NO VIA M.WHIT ONS IS ONS RI	AKER I A FAX TTAKER 5 01/2 ECEIVE	N THE AT 30 00WV.0 20/200 ED, II	NEST VIRGOL-558-4115 OV. DEADLI	OF VIA	EM TEC	HNICAL	- B37 page	S A 9: 55 SING DIVISION TE OF WV
	TION F REQUIR SUBMIT	IRGIN OR A ES EA AT T	CH VEI	IMPI NDOR '	ROVEMENT CC	ONSTRUCT TS A BII DAVIT OI	D FC F CC	MPLIANCE WIT	A-	
SIGNATURE	THE BI			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	EAMS AND COL	NDITIO		2/10/200	_1
	RESIDE	<u>~</u> √	O TO RE	Q INSF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SF	ACE ABOVE LAB		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

DNR209074

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ANTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER B04-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CACAPON RESORT STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT

ROUTE 1, BOX 304 BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV

258-1022 25411

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Bonded Applicators of MD., Inc. 301 S. Cleveland Ave. Hagerstown, M D 21740

DATE PRINT	e n	TER	VIS OF SAL		SH	PVA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
(1)	200700000000000000000000000000000000000		200000000000000000000000000000000000000						1 2	TNA#
12/12/2 ID OPENING DATE:	2000	02/10/	2009			BID (DPEN		1:3(AMOUNT
LINE		and the second second	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		Amtera
										1
	VENDOR CHAPTE MIT TH RESULT	I'S COM OR 21 O IE SIGN O IN DI	PLIAN F THE ED PU SQUAL	CE WI WEST RCHAS LFICA	TH THE I VIRGINI ING AFFI TION OF	PROVISION IA CODE. IDAVIT WI SUCH BID	FAI:	NCE OF THE ARTICLE 1D, LURE TO SUB- HE BID SHALI	- 1	
	WITHIN IS REC EXECUTE PROCE	N 180 C CEIVED. TED PUF ED.	UNI CHASE	AR DA ESS C ORDE	THERWIS R WILL	E SPECIFI BE CONSIL	ED,	PERFORMED TO PROCEED THE FULLY NOTICE TO		
	RIGHT NOTIC SUPPL WITH HERE	TO CAL E TO TI IED ARI THE SPI IN.	ICEL THE VER	HIS O NDOR I N INI CATIOI	CONTRACT F THE M FERIOR (MATERIALS QUALITY OF HE BID AND	OR V			
	THE H	IGHER AS ES	OF THI TABLE GINIA	E U.S SHED CODE	DEPAK	GAN COUNT ET, SEQ.	Y P	OR SHALL PAY R MINIMUM WA URSUANT EVAILING	GE	
	REQUIOR IN PERTA	REST FO TRED BY N ANY A AINING	R PAY STAT MERIC TO TH	MENTS E LAW AN IN IS CC	OUE (E) CONTA STITUTE NTRACT	INED IN I OF ARCHI ARE HEREP	HIS TECT	LETED.		
	WORK	ERS' CC RTIFICA	MENS	ON MC	KKEKS'	COMPENSA		ED TO PROVIDE IF SUCCESSE	E UL.	
	ALL	OF THE	ITEMS		KED BEI	OM MILL I	3E A	REQUIREMENT		
	OF T	HIS COL	TRACI	7. i	DEVEDSE SINI	E FOR TERMS AND	CONDIT	ions		
	727	<u></u>		9		TELEPHONE	<u></u>	3 4343	DATE :	2/10/2009
SIGNATURE	() =	<u></u>	Total In Control				ري	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE DOS	T10157		FEN C	$\Omega = 0$	36109	25		ADDUCTO OUR		



RFO COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DNR209074

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCESTO A STENSION OF FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CACAPON RESORT STATE PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT ATTN: ROUTE 1, BOX 304 BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV 258-1022

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Bonded Applicators of MD., Inc. 301 S. Cleveland Ave. Hagerstown, MD 21740 25411

DATE DRINTER TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009	BID.C	DENING TIME 01	- 3 O PM
CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY UOP NO			
		TOORG UPTINGUE T	
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCE	SSFUL VENDOR SHA	TO ECKNISH TROOP	
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS THE			
THE BID DOCUMENTS THE	PEU UUU	•	
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$	250,000.		
() BUILDERS RISK INS	URANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILD AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100	F OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	ε
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST	THE SUCCESSFUL	
SUBMITTED WITH EACH B	THE AS A BID DOND!	E BOND AND LABOR	/
BIDDER SHALL ALSO FUR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100°	LOW THE AMOUNT C	F THE CONTRACT.	
			,
BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	FURNISHED BY A	
ACCOCRAPTE IN LIEU O	BLIME De DID DOM) FERRE OTTER	
BOND, OR LABOR AND MA	TERIAL BOND.		
(XX) MAINTENANCE BOND	A TWO (2) YEA	R MAINTENANCE BON	ID
(XX) MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING	SYSTEM WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT OF	
THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR			
THE SOCCEDED TO			
REV. 11/00			
EXHIBIT 7			
	LASS & STEEL IN F	UBLIC WORKS	
DOLIED TTO THE			
PROJECTS	REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND	CONDITIONS DA	TE \ / w/\ a=G
SIGNATURE (C)	TELEPHONE	591755 4572	2//0/2001
IFEIN CO	610925		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE PRESIDENT > 1-C	EDT NAME AND ADDRES	SS IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for SEONUMBER Quotation

DNR209074

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ATTENMENTO S FRANK WHITTAKER 804-558-2316

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Bonded Applicators of MD., Inc. 301 S. Cleveland Ave. Hagerstown, MD 21740

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CACAPON RESORT STATE PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT ATTN: ROUTE 1, BOX 304 BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV 258-1022 25411

DATE PRINTED	TERM	IS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		108	FAEIGHTTERMS
12/12/2008		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1 20736
BID OPENING DATE:	02/10/2	009) OPEN	IING TIME 0	11:30 PW
	NTITY	UOP GAT	TEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THI MORE ' STEEL GLASS IN ADI FOR U DOMES THE P POUND FOREI ACCEP TO BE 20% O PRODU LABOR DEPAR	EVERY CATION, REWORKS, WORKS, ITHAN \$50 ARE REWORKS, OR STITION, SE AT THE COLUMN TED ONLY COLUMN TED ONLY CTS. ITHENT OF SURPLU	CONTRACT F REPAIR, IM WHERE TH OF STEEL OF O,000 OR W QUIRED, TH EEL PRODUC ITEMS OF HE SITE OF MINUM, GLA IS LESS TH EEL ARE US ALUMINUM, V IF THE O HIGHER THA F THE DOMI BE SUPPLII S AREA", F LABOR, STIC PRODU	T VIRGINIA CODE OR CONSTRUCTION PROVEMENT OR ME E COST IS MORE NLY, WHERE THE HERE MORE THAN TE STATE WILL A TS PRODUCED IN MACHINERY OR E PUBLIC WORKS AS OR STEEL, U AN \$50,000 OR SED IN PUBLIC W COST OF DOMESTIC ON THE BID PRICE ESTIC ALUMINUM, ED OR PRODUCED AS DEFINED BY TORREGON PRODUCED ON MADE PRODUCTS ON MADE PRODUCTS	THAN COST 10,00 CCEPT THE QUIPMI SHALL NLESS CORKS CC PRO IREASO IREASO IREASO IN A THE UN TS MAY	NANCE OF \$50,000 AND OF STEEL IS 00 POUNDS OF ONLY ALUMINI UNITED STATE; ENT PURCHASE; BE MADE OF THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS. DUCTS MAY BE DUCTS MAY BE DUCTS IS FOU MABLE IF IT FOREIGN MAD S OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL ITED STATES BE SUPPLIED	ND I E
IF, PPROVIDETER ALUMITHAN OFFICE	PRIOR TO SIONS, RMINES T INUM, GI THE LOW CE MAY R CTION IN	THE AWAR THE SPEND THAT THERE ASS OR ST SEST BID D REQUEST, I THE LOWE MUST INDI DREIGN ALU	D OF A CONTRACTING OFFICER OF EXISTS A BID EEL THAT IS RECOMESTIC PRODUCTORY WRITING, A REST BID FOR SUCCATE IN THEIR MINUM, GLASS OF THE OFFICE OFFI	THE S FOR LI ASONAL IS, THE EEVAL H DOMI BID II R STEE	IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER HE SPENDING JATION AND ESTIC PRODUCT F THEY ARE EL.	rs.
SIGNATURE (TELEPH	اد3 ^{SNE}	7334343	DATE 2/10/2009
		FEN CON	3610925			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE PRESIDE	7	>~-	7010 (~).			



Request for PROGREEM Quotation

DNR209074

5

aaddhessicoeresbondencexovatsienticnicr FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CACAPON RESORT STATE PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT ROUTE 1, BOX 304 BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV 258-1022 25411

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bonded Applicators of MD., Inc. 301 S. Cleveland Ave. Hagerstown, M D 21740

DATE PRINT	ED.	TERN	IS OF SALE		SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHT TEHMS
12/12/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2008	2/10/2	000			BTD C	PEN	ING TIME	01:3	OPM
LINE		my 1	uop	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMB			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE							300000			
	REV. 3/	′88	i de la companya de l							
	EXHIBI:	į			,					
	PROJEC'	r addei	IDA		ACKNOWLEDG			4		
l .		~~~ ~~~ r	PIT YTT TO	NT T (NI)	AND/OR AG ING SCHEDU DDENDA FOR	I M LIV	エンコム	1 TT T.A.C.3.	RED	
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	INEER SHALTES THAT FOR THE PROJECT TO THE ARCHITCHE ARCHITCHE ASSUED.	ECT. THE BUY	HE F ER I	ADDENDUM IN THE STA	TE ALSO	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN	STED P IG DATE WITHIN IG DATE	ARTIE AN FOUR	S ANI Y ADI TEEN	EEND THE AI O IF NECES DENDUM SHOW (14) DAYS	SSARY, JLD BE PRIOR	REC!	EIVED BY		
	BIDDER DIVIS: THAT SHALL	RS ANI ION. APPLY ALSO I	THE TO TPPLY	SMITTI SAMI THE TO AI	LD BE FORM ED TO TH E RULES ORIGINAL N ADDENDUM AN ADDENDU LNG A BID	E STATA AND RI BIDDII DOCUM M THAT	egul Ng d Ent. Is	ATIONS OCUMENT THE ONLISSUED FO	Y R THE	
	REV.	11/96			REVERSE SIDE FOR	HEELIGENALES	300000	ONS		
SIGNATURE	تاور			SEE	REVERSESIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	o 7'	33 4343	DATE	2/18/2009
	12		IFFIN />		C 10 20 0	<u>></u> _	7 (ADDRESS	CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE PRES	OCT	_		C	610925	AMMORA	C IN C	_		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER

DNR209074

ADDRESSICORRESSONDENGERIO/AVIJENTIONICES FRANK WHITTAKER

804-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CACAPON RESORT STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT ROUTE 1, BOX 304

BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV 25411

258-1022

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Bonded Applicators of MD., Inc. 301 S. Cleveland Ave. Hagerstown, M D 21740

DATE PRINT	ED TER	VIS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B		FHEIGH: TERMO
12/12/2 O OPENING DATE:	02/10/3	2009	BID G	PENING T	IME 01:	ROPM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITP	RICE	TANOMA
E1ME						
,						
	EXHIBIT 10					
	ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEMEN	T'			
			CETOT OF THE FO	LLOWING C	CHECKED	
	1	-h-w	LITAL EMP. NIPA PIJEJENA	* ************************************	NS TO	
	MY PROPOSAL,	PLANS AND	OR SPECIFICATION	, ETC.		
			_			
	ADDENDUM NOS					
	NO. 1 .		• • •			
	1000		• • •			
	NO. 2					
	NO. 3	. '	• • •			
	NO. 4					
			45 			
	NO. 5	.	•••			
	UNDERSTAN	D THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM	THE RECEI	PT OF THE	
	ADDENDUM (S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	ani 40 k	131100.	
	VENDOD MIST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT A	VERBAI	i	
	ORAL DISCUS	SION HELD B	TO NOT BINDIN	G ONLY	THE	
					3 ·	
	\$PECIFICATI	ONS BY AN C	FFICIAL ADDELLE			
	R	十二	PRESIDENT			
	1	ž		IGNATURE		
	BUNDER	APPULATO	PRESIDENTS	OMPANY		
	1	SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDITIONS	lna T	2/10/2-009
SIGNATURE				017334	100	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE O	<u> </u>	FEN (7) -(0610925	A	Dukess Chang	ES IO DE NOIED ADOVE



DOCZAA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

DNR209074

addressicorbescondencerio/armenhichobres FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CACAPON RESORT STATE PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT ATTN: ROUTE 1, BOX 304 BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV

258-1022 25411

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Bonded Applicators of MD., Inc. 301 S. Cleveland Ave. Hagerstown, MD 21740

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SA	ALE SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT LEHMS
12/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009		BID OPENING	3 TIME 01;	30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP	CAT STEM NUMBER		INITPRICE	AMOUNT
REV. 11/96	10/2009	DATE		
C	ONTRACTORS LICENSE			
PERSONS DESIRING STATE MUST BE LI LICENSING BOARD LICENSE. APPLIC MADE BY CONTACTI CAPITOL COMPLEX, 25305. TELEPHON	IS EMPOWERED TO IS ATIONS FOR A CONTRACT VIRGIN BUILDING 3, ROOM (304) 558-7890.	VIRGINIA C SSUE THE CO RACTORS LIC VIA DIVISIO 319, CHARL	ONTRACTORS ONTRACTORS ENSE MAY BE ON OF LABOR LESTON, WV	
PROSPECTIVE BIDD LICENSE NUMBER C	ER TO INCLUDE THE	CONTRACTOR	RS	
BIDDER TO COMPLE CONTRACTORS NAME CONTRACTORS LICH	BNHDED /	1005 90	esozMg/m	C,
	BIDDER WILL BE REQUINTRACTORS LICENSE R/CONTRACT	UIRED TO FU	URNISH A ISSUANCE OF	
	APPLICABLE LA	1	VISION RULE	5
A STONE TABLET A THE OWNER	, AND THE INFORMAT	D BY THE P	المترسك المبكالشية	
SIGNATURE &	SEE HEAFHOR SING LOUISED	NS: AND CONDITIONS LEPHONE 3017		2/10/2009
	52-0610925			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DNR209074

PAGE 8

address:cohrespondengenovanieni(onobs FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-231<u>6</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bonded Applicators of MD., Inc. 301 S. Cleveland Ave. Hagerstown, MD 21740

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CACAPON RESORT STATE PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT ATTN: ROUTE 1, BOX 304 BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV 258-1022 25411

DATE PRINTED TE	AMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/12/2008	/0000	ות תדם	PENING TIME 01;	30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 02/10, LINE QUANTITY	uor CAT NO	TEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
DIVISION IS PROCUREMENT		THORITY GOVERNIN	G THIS	
ANY OTHER S	OURCE, VERBA	D IN SPECIFICATI L OR WRITTEN, WH ON PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOI	THE SOURCES AS	
ton namentin	መስጥ ውውስጥፑርጣቸ	INT THE VENDOR/CO ON, THIS CONTRAC ID IS TERMINATED	T IS AUTOMATI"	
REV. 1/2005				
·	иот	PICE		
A SIGNED BI	D MUST BE S	JBMITTED TO:		
PURCHA BUILDI 2019 V	MENT OF ADM SING DIVISION ING 15 IASHINGTON STON, WV 25	DN TREET, EAST		
THE BID SHO	OULD CONTAIN PE OR THE BI	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS	ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
SEALED BID				
BUYER:		44		
REQ. NO.:		DNR20907		
SIGNATURE /S	SEE RE	TELEPHONE TELEPHONE	301733 4343 DATE	2/15/2009
TITLE PRISINGS	FEIN C)C	0610925		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DNR20907

DNR209074

PAGE 9

paddhegs.cohrespondencentomenentionice FRANK WHITTAKER 804-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bonded Applicators of MD., Inc. 301 S. Cleveland Ave. Hagerstown, M D 21740

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CACAPON RESORT STATE PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT ATTN: ROUTE 1, BOX 304 BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV 258-1022 25411

	IS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
12/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2	009	BID (·30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
BID OPENING I	ATE:	02/10/08		
BID OPENING	CIME:	1:30 PM		
PLEASE PROVII	DE A FAX N DU REGARDI	IMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 301 733 4	_	
PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING TO	OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON TO		
***** THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DNR209	074 ***** TOTAL	: 180,000 tou
		REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	 	
SIGNATURE ()		TELEPHONE	301 733 4343 DAT	= 2/10/2009
TITLE PRESIDENT	FEIN 52	-06/0925		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JAN. 28. 2009

9:56AM WV DIV OF PURCHquest for State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PRANK WHITTAKER <u> 104-558-2316</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Bonded Applicators of MD., Inc. 301 S. Cleveland Ave. Hagerstown, M D 21740

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CACAPON RESORT STATE PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT ATTN: ROUTE 1, BOX 304 BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV 258-1022 25411

address cernes ondence notation to the contraction of the contraction

TITLE OF	1112	FEN 52-00	6/0725 RT NAME AND ADDRES	ļ		
SIGNATURE	J		TE SO/L	733	434>	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	1	70 00 00 00 00 EE F	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND			
	***** THI	S IS THE EX	OF RFQ DNR20	9074	***** TOTAL	180,000 150
						# 180 000 50
	GENERAL CON	STRUCTION				
001	1	T. C.	968-42		\$ 180,000	100
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM			
	BID OPENING	pare:	02/10/09			
	RFQ. NO.:		DNR209074			
	BUYER:		44			
	SEALED BID					A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
	THE BID SHOUTAGE OF THE	ID CONTAIN	THE FOLLIWING I THE BID MAY NO	nfor T be	MATION ON THE CONSIDERED:	
		OM THE MANI 2009, AND	THE WV DRUG FREE			
			TO PROVIDE THE	ATT	ACHED VENDOR	
	******	***** AD	ENDUM NO.1 ****	***	*********	
OPENING DATE	02/10// @UANTITY	ZOOS LUOP CAT	HEMNUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
01/26/	2009		90, W.T. 2	\T\T\T\T\T	ING TIME OI	30PM
DATEPRIN	Carried Company of the Company of th			ļ.	į.	



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF MORGAN, TO-WIT:
I, Bum Gaver, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
state as follows: Respondence of Molecular and
1. I am an employee of (Company Name)
1. I am an employee of Bornen Appurators of My Inc.; and, (Company Name) 2. I do hereby attest that Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Source Applications of Mo, Lac. (Company Name)
By: S. Title: Paes.
Date: 2/10/2009 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of February 2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this
By Commission expires FEBRUARY 23, 2009
(Seal) Montary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE DID ON THE BID. Jan 2009

CACAPON LODGE ROOF REPLACEMENT CACAPON STATE PARK

BID OR PROPOSAL

Morgan County (Berkeley Springs), West Virginia

Name of Bidder:

BONDED APPLICATIONS OF MD, INC.

Address of Bidder:

301 S, CLEVERAND AVE, HAGERSTOWN MD 21740

Phone Number of Bidder:

301 733 4343

WV Contractors License No.

WV000590

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

\$ 180,000 700

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS

BID SCHEDULE

PROJECT: CACAPON STATE PARK

LODGE ROOF REPLACEMENT

MORGAN COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Name and Address of Bidder:

Bonses Applicators of Mo, INC.
301 S. CLEVELAND AVEI
ABERSTOWN MD 21740

We, the undersigned having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work described in the Bidding Documents in a workmanlike manner.

TTEM DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

UNITS

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL

1 Furnish all labor, materials, equipment and other necessary services for the removal and replacement of approximately 24,200 square feet asphalt shingles, including 100% ice shield water proofing, scraping & painting all facia (park will provide paint), drip edge, valley metal, chimney flashing,, 6" aluminum gutter, 4" corrugated down spouts and flashing all penetrations on the lodge building at Cacapon State Park, per lump sum

> 1 L.S.

TOTAL BASE BID

S 180,000 100

SNE HONDRED AND EIGHTY THOUSAND DELLARS

written amount, total base bid

m not included as a separate bid innal item. In 41-Any item not included as a separate bid item shall be included in the lump sum or unit bid price for each individual item. In the event of a difference in written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall prevail.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Soro EO HPPU	CATOLS OF MO, INC.	
Vendor 5 reamo.		1 1 ~
	2,000	110/2009
Authorized Signature:	RESIDENT Date: 2	1101001
Augiorized orginature.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)

Department	of Administration
Purchasing	
ancy Q.P.O#	49

	a death half i b a grant to commentation of the commentation of th
	BID BOND
of 301 S. Cleveland Ave., Hager of 2000 Linglestown Rd., Harris	the undersigned, Bonded Applicators of MD, Inc. Stown, MD 21740 as Principal, and Ohio Casualty Ins Company Duragorporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of PA PA as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State total amount (\$ 10,000.00) for the payment of which, alves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
The Condition or the above obligation is such that v	ched hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Reroof Cacapon Park Lodge Buildin	
RFQ #DNR209074	
MIG 11 DISTANCE OF ONLY	
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance requested agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ulred by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no nowhich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
manager of Supplement Supplement and Supply ha	ave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto ar	nd these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
have caused their corporate seals to be animod fiction and	
10th day of February 20.09.	
Principal Corporate Seal	Bonded Applicators of MD, Inc. (Name of Principal) By
•	(Must be President or Vice President)
	PRESIDISM'T
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio <u>Casualty Insurance Company</u> (Name of Surety)
	The state of the s
	By: Colored Steel
	Attorney-In-Fact
me a transfer branch when the linear	G. Creg Curn and in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Relied corporate seals

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Know All Men by These Presents: That THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana Corporation, pursuant to the authority granted by Article III, Section 9 of the Code of Regulations and By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Richard L. Dodge, David T. Rousche, G. Greg Gunn, Theodore W. Mowery, Gary D. Harshbarger, David P. Emerick or Joe A. Decembrino of Camp Hill, Pennsylvania its true and lawful agent (s) and attorney (s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed any and all BONDS, UNDERTAKINGS, and RECOGNIZANCES, not exceeding in any single instance Error! No document variable supplied. (\$15,000,000.00) DOLLARS, excluding, however, any bond(s) or undertaking(s) guaranteeing the payment of notes and interest thereon

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Companies at their administrative offices in Fairfield, Ohio, in their own proper persons. The authority granted hereunder supersedes any previous authority heretofore granted the above named attorney(s)-in-fact.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the said The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company

has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate Seal of each Company this 1st day of September, 2006.





Sam Lawrence Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO. COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 1st day of September, 2006 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Ohio, in and for the County of Butler, duly commissioned and qualified, came Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary of THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn deposes and says, that he is the officer of the Companies aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and the said Corporate Seals and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Hamilton, State of Ohio, the day and year first above written.



Charl S. Gregory

Notary Public in and for County of Butler, State of Ohio My Commission expires August 6, 2007.

This power of attorney is granted under and by authority of Article III, Section 9 of the Code of Regulations and By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, extracts from which read:

Article III, Section 9. Appointment of Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chairman of the Board, the President, any Vice-President, the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the corporation shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys-in-fact for the purpose of signing the name of the corporation as surety to, and to execute, attach the seal of the corporation to, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instruments of suretyship and policies of insurance to be given in favor of any individual, firm, corporation, partnership, limited liability company or other entity, or the official representative thereof, or to any county or state, or any official board or boards of any county or state, or the United States of America or any agency thereof, or to any other political subdivision thereof

This instrument is signed and sealed as authorized by the following resolution adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies on October 21, 2004:

RESOLVED, That the signature of any officer of the Company authorized under Article III, Section 9 of its Code of Regulations and By-laws and the Company seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or copy thereof issued on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety any and all bonds, undertakings or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment. Such signatures and seal are hereby adopted by the Company as original signatures and seal and shall, with respect to any bond, undertaking or other written obligations in the nature thereof to which it is attached, be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing power of attorney, the referenced By-Laws of the Companies and the above resolution of their Boards of Directors are true and correct copies and are in full force and effect on this date. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seals of the Companies this 10th day of February, 2009



S-4300 3/99

Mark I. Schwidt Assistant Secretary